



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018**

JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI (REGD) Petitioner

Through: **Dr. M K Gahlaut and Mr. O P Jatav,**
Advocates

versus

B K JHA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with Mr.**
Prem Sagar Pal, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SIDDHARTH MRIDUL

ORDER

%

01.08.2018

CM No. 30608/2018

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018

Notice. Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, Additional Standing Counsel
accepts notice on behalf of the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on behalf of the
respondents in order to enable him to obtain instructions, the hearing
of the petition is adjourned to 31st August, 2018.

SIDDHARTH MRIDUL, J

AUGUST 01, 2018/p