



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018**

JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI (REGD) Petitioner
Through Mr. O.P. Jatav, Adv.

versus

B K JHA & ORS Respondents
Through Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC with
Mr.Prem Sagar Pal, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

% ORDER
03.09.2019

Ld. counsel for the respondents seeks adjournment to file an additional affidavit for the further action taken. Let it be filed a week before the adjourned date.

List on 03.03.2020.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

SEPTEMBER 03, 2019

rc