



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018**

JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI (REGD)..... Petitioner

Through: Mr O.P. Jatav, Advocate.

versus

B K JHA & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Rishikesh Kumar, ASC, GNCTD
with Ms Sheenu Priya, Mr Aditya
Raj, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

%

15.02.2023

1. Learned standing counsel for GNCTD states that this matter has come up for hearing after 2020 and he seeks two weeks' accommodation to file a fresh status report with respect to the removal of encroachment from the land, which is a subject matter of the contempt petition.
2. At request, list on 09.05.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 15, 2023

pkv

Click here to check corrigendum, if any