



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018**

JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI (REGD) Petitioner
Through: **Mr. O.P. Jatav, Advocate**

versus

B K JHA & ORS Respondents
Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC for**
GNCTD with Mr. Aditya Raj, Ms.
Sheenu Priya, Mr. Sudhir Kumar
Shukla and Mr. Muhammad Zaid,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **09.05.2023**

1. The learned standing counsel for Respondents states on instructions of Ms. Neena Tyagi, Sub Divisional Magistrate ('SDM'), Civil Lines that the Special Task Force ('STF') requires further four (4) weeks' time to comply with the directions of this Court.
2. He relies upon the status report dated 09.05.2023. Let the same be placed on record.
3. It is directed that, in case, the compliance is not carried out, Ms. Neena Tyagi, SDM shall remain present in Court on the next date of hearing.
4. List for compliance on 28.08.2023.

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

MAY 9, 2023/rhc