



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018**

JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI (REGD)Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Varun Jain, Adv.**

versus

B K JHA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.05.2025

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for an adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is not available.
2. At request, re-notify on 09.09.2025.

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MAY 16, 2025

aj