



\$~28

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 570/2018**

JHARODA DAIRY KALYAN SAMITI (REGD).....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Prakash Jatav, Advocate**
(through VC)

versus

B K JHA & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

09.09.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner appearing through video conferencing submits that since he has not been receiving instructions from the petitioner, he seeks to withdraw his *Vakalatnama* and take appropriate steps *qua* the same.

2. As such, re-notify before the learned Joint Registrar on 17.11.2025.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

SEPTEMBER 09, 2025/NA